## REGULAR TOWNSHIP MEETING MUNICIPAL BUILDING

October 22, 2013 DELRAN, NJ

#### **CALL TO ORDER**

#### SALUTE TO THE FLAG

Sunshine Statement: Be advised that proper notice has been given by the Township Council in accordance with the sunshine law in the following manner. Notice advertised in the Burlington County Times and Camden Courier Post on December 28, 2012 and posted on the bulletin board on the same date.

ROLL CALL: Ms. Pangia, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz, Mr. Morrow and Mr. Catrambone.

Approval of the minutes for September 10, 2013 and October 1, 2013

MOVED BY\_\_\_\_SECONDED BY\_\_\_\_

Roll Call: Ms. Pangia, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz, Morrow, Mr. Catrambone

Ayes:
Nays:
Approved:

### ORDINANCE OF FIRST READING

# TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN, NEW JERSEY ORDINANCE 2013-10

ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2012-5 OF THE TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, NEW JERSEY

MOVED BYSECONDED BY
Roll Call: Ms. Pangia, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz Mr. Morrow and Mr. Catrambone.
Ayes: Nays: Approved:

## TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN ORDINANCE 2013-11

# AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH SALARIES FOR VARIOUS OFFICIALS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AND REGULATING THE MANNER OF PAYMENT OF SAME

AND REGUL	•	NER OF PAYMEN		
	MOVED BY	_SECONDED BY_		
	Roll Call: Ms. Pa Mr. Morrow and I	ngia, Mrs. Kolodi, N Mr. Catrambone.	Mr. Schwartz,	
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:			
RESOLUTIONS ON CON	SENT AGENDA			
Resolution 2013-119 Appr	oving Raffle Licen	se # 455 for Churc	ch of the Resurrection	
Resolution 2013-120 Apporto expire October 31, 2016	•	dronici as Municipa	al Court Judge for a terr	n
Resolution 2013-121 Auth Avenue Outfall" and autho			provements to Stewart	
Resolution 2013- 122 Reje 40A:11-13.2 (a) and autho	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	gram pursuant to NJSA	
Resolution 2013- 123 Rejepursuant to NJSA 40A:11-	•		-	
Resolution 2013-124 Appo	ointing Linda Lewis	s as Chief Financia	l Officer	
Resolution 2013-124 Appr contract	oving the purchas	e of police vehicle	computer through state	!
	MOVED BY	_SECONDED BY_		
	Roll Call: Ms. Pa Mr. Morrow and I	ngia, Mrs. Kolodi, I Mr. Catrambone.	Mr. Schwartz,	
	Ayes: Nays:			

Α	n	nı	'n	V	e	d	•
, ,	~	ν.	v	•	•	J	•

### **MOTIONS**

A١	motion authorizing the p	payment of bills	including all	purchases	made	under	the
Co	operative Purchasing A	Aareement.					

	MOVED BY	_SECONDED BY
	Roll Call: Ms. Pangi Mr. Morrow and Mr.	a, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz, Catrambone.
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:	
A motion accepting the rep	port of the Tax Collec	tor, CFO and Township Clerk.
	MOVED BY	_SECONDED BY
	Roll Call: Ms. Pangi Mr. Morrow and Mr.	a, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz, Catrambone.
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:	
A motion that the Council of Checklist.	confirms receipt and	has reviewed the CY2013 Best Practices
	MOVED BY	_SECONDED BY
	Roll Call: Ms. Pangi Mr. Morrow and Mr.	a, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz, Catrambone.
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:	

A motion granting a mercantile license to:

- 1. NaturalLawn of America, 2702 Cindel Drive
- 2. Spirit Halloween Superstores, 5011 Route 130 South
- 3. Burlington Coat Factory, 2703 Cindel Drive
- 4. MET Auto, 209 A-7 Carriage Lane
- 5. Pochy's Cars, 150-16 Carriage Lane
- 6. Sterimark Motors, 209A-6 Carriage Lane
- 7. Auto Nation, 209 A-5 Carriage Lane
- 8. The Hertz Corporation, 8010 Route 130

	MOVED BY	_SECONDED BY	_
		s. Pangia, Mrs. Kolodi, M and Mr. Catrambone.	lr. Schwartz
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:		
<u>REPORTS</u>			
Clerk			
Administrator			
Solicitor			
Fire Commissioners			
Members of Council			
Mayor			
Public Portion of the m	neeting – Motion to	o open the meeting to th	e public

### Motion to adjourn the meeting

MOVED BY_	SECONDED BY
	all: Ms. Pangia, Mrs. Kolodi, Mr. Schwartz rrow and Mr. Catrambone.
Ayes: Nays: Approv	red: